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SrATE TABLE 7.-FARMS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL VALUE OF FARM PRODUCTS SOLD OR USED:' CENSUSES OF 1945, 

1940, AND 1930 
'· 

NUIIBER OF FARIIS PERCENT DISTRIBUTION NUIIBER OF FARIIS PERCENT DISTRIBUTION 

VALUE GROUP Census Census Census Census census Census VALUE GROUP Census Census census census census Census 
ot of ot of of of of of of of of of 

1940 1940 1930 1940 1940' 1930 1940 1940 1930 1945 1940 1930 

All fal'IIS ...... 263,5?8 291,092 312o663 100.0 100.0 100.0 $1,500 to $2,499 ........ 156,300 5,293 28,486 21.4 1.a 9.1 
$1,500 to $1,999 ...... 38,788 3,716 (•) 14.7 1.3 (•) 

.Fa:nas, tmclassi- $2,000 to $2,499 ...... 17,1114 1,487 (") 6.6 0,5 (•) 

tied• •••••••••••• 169 887 11,493 0.1 0.3 3.7 $2,500 to $3,999 ........ 14,295 1,728 5,328 5.4 0.6 1.7 

All ~alue groups .. 
$2,500 to $2,999 ...... a,137 (•) (•) 3.1 (•) (") 

263,359 300,225 301,170 99.9 99.7 96.3 $3,000 to $3,999 ...... 6,158 (•) (•) 2.3 (•) (") 
$4,000 to $5,999 ........ 2,907 a96 <~1131 1.1 o.a 0.4 

Under $250 .............. 14,243 ~ 71,931 ~~)9511 5.4 24.7 11.4 $4,000 to $4,999 ...... 2,068 (") o.a (•) (•) 
$0• ................... 2,762 2,384 1.0 o.a (•) $5,000 to $5,!J!ll'l ...... 839 (") (•) o.a (•) (•) 

$1 to $99 ............. 2,130 11,851 (•) o.a 4.1 (•) $6,000 to $9,999. : .. .... 1,442 1567 M4 0.5 0.2 0.2 
$100 to $249 .......... 9,351 57,696 (•) 3.5 19.a (0) $6,000 to $7,999 ...... 9M (•) (•) 0.4 (*) (•) 

$250 to $39Jl ............ 15,646 70,740 29,940 5·9 24.9 9.6 $a,ooo to $9,999 ...... 488 (•) (•) 0.2 (•) (•) 

$400 to $1199 ............ 26,749 69,122 117,676 10.2 23.7 18.4 $10,000 and over ........ 1,458 453 382 0.6 0.2 0.1 
$400 to $499· ......... 12,334 (•) (•) 4.7 <•) (•) $10,000 to $19,999· ... 951 322 268 0.4 0.1 0.1 
$500 to $599 .......... 14,415 (•) (•) 5.5 (") (•) $20,000 and over ...... 505 131 114 0.2 (•) (•) 

$500 to $999 ............ 61,1124 54,707 101,886 23.3 1a.a 32.5 $20,000 to $29,999 •• 247 79 (•) 0.1 (•) (•) 

$500 to $799· ......... 29,942 '30,144 (•) 11.4 •10.4 (") $20,000 to $39,999·. 117 29 (•) (•) (•) (•) 
$800 to $999 .......... 31,f!82 6 24,363 (•) 12.0 •a.4 (•) $40,000 to $49,999·. 40 6 (•) ("l (•) (•) 

$1,000 to $1,499 ........ .1!8,198 14,876 59,062 26.1 5.1 1a.9 $50,000 to $74,999 .. 50 9 (•) <'l (') (•) 
$1,000 to $1,199 ...... 30,468 (•) (•) 11.6 ' (•) (•) $75,000 to $99,999·. 24 5 (•) (') <'l (•) 

$1,300 to $1,499 ...... 38,332 (•) (•) 14.5 (•) (•) $100,000 and over ... 2:1 3 (•) <'l (8) (•) 

0Not available. 1Includes 'value of fa.m products for farm households' use. Does not include value of prodUcts fed to livestock or used for seed on farm where pro-
duced. •Not classified either by total Yalue of tam products or by type. See State tables 4 and a. 0 F>u'lls with no faMD products sold or used by farm households. 
Classified by total value of farm products, but not classified by type. See State tables 4 and a. •Farms with $500 to $749 value of products. 6 Farms with $750 to 
$999 value of products. 80.05 percent or less. 

STATE TABLE 7a.-FARMS CLASSIFIED' BY VALUE OF PRODUCTS SOLD OR USED2 AND BY VALUE OF SALES: 
CENSUS OF 1945 

FARIIS REPORTING VALUE OF PRODUCTS FOR- FARIIS BY VALUE OF SALES 

FARIIS BY VALUE Sale or Both sale 
OF PRODUCTS farm house- .Fana house- Sale and f8.1'111 $100- $250- $400- $500- $500- $800- $1,000- $1,300- $1,500-

SOLD OR USED 2 holds' use, bolds' use only households' Total $1-$99 $249 $399 $499 $599 $799 $999 $1,199 $1,499 $1,999 
or both 

only use 

Number H!JJ/Iber HW1lber NUIII.ber Hllllber Number NU!Iber NUI!ber NUJ&ber Nwaber 8Wiber NWilber NUJJber Hll11l.ber NI.DLber 
All groups .. 260,597 12,149 11,832 238,616 :MS,446 11,373 18.628 21,307 15,054 16,544 33,568 28,148 25,289 28,658 25,175 

$1 to $99 ......... 2,130 1,51a 280 3;12 612 '612 
$100 to $249 ...... 9,351 4,221 923 4,297 5,130 2,707 2,423 
$250 to $399 ...... 15,615 3,599 1,089 10,957 12,046 4,005 5,183 2,675 
$400 to $499 ...... 12,334 1,345 728 10,261 10,989 1,923 3,633 3,762 1,571 

. $560 to $599 ...... 14,415 707 916 12,792 13,70a 1,197 3,151 4,594 2,573 2,193 
$500 to $799 ...... 29,942 530 1,570 2:1,842 29,412 728 3,024 6,595 5,8156 5,948 7,261 
$800 to $999· ..... 31,582 187 1,265 30,110 31,395 223 903 2,421 3,4Tl 5,168 12,540 6,663 
$1,000 to $1,199·. 30,468 38 1,2:11 29,159 30,430 63 253 762 1,070 2,280 a,588 10,223 7,191 
$1,300 to $1,499 .. 3a,332 4 1,397 38,931 38,328 10 69 269 472 a02 4,249 a,662 12,016 11,780 
$1,500 to $1,!la9 •• 38,786 1 1,077 37,708 38,785 2 9 26 31 145 901 2,509 5,649 14,945 14,568 
$2,000 to $2,499 .. 17,514 ........... 502 17,012 17,514 3 3 6 22 19 411 ~1,848 9,264 
$2,500 to $2,999 .. 8,137 1 196 7,940 8,138 1 2 6 9 21 77 1,244 

$3,000 to $3,999 .. 6,158 ............ 218 5,940 6,158 1 3 7 76 
$4,000 to_ $4,999 .. 2,068 ............ 81 1,987 2,068 3 
$5,000 to $5,999 .. 839 ........... ~ 50 789 639 
$6,000 to $7,999 .. 954 ........... 74 880 954 
$a,ooo to $9,99\1 .. 468 ........... 33 455 '486 
$10,000 to $19,999 951 ··········· 87 864 951 
$20,000 to $29,999 247 ........... 26 221 247 
$30,000 to $39,999 11.7 ........... 12 105 117 
$40,000 to $49,999 40 ··········· 5 35 40 
$50,000 to $74,999 50 ........... 4 48 50 
$75,000 to $99,999 24 ··········· 1 23 24 
$100,000 and over 2:1 ........... 7 20 2:1 .. ... i. 

FARIIS BY VALUE FARIIS BY VALUE OF SALE5-Conti.-.ued 

OF PRODUCTS $2,000- $2,500- $3,000- $4,000- $5,000- $6,000- $a,ooo- $10,000- $29,000- $30,000- $40,000- $50,000- $75,000- S100,000 
SOLD OR USED 2 

$2,499 $2,999 $3,999 $4,999 $5,999 $7,999 $9,999 $19,999 $29,999 $39,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 and oyer 

All gr;..p. •• 
N!JJ/Iber HWllber Nwaber Jiumbsr Nllllber NWJber HWllber Nwaber Nwaber NU11ber Hwaber Nwaber NUllber X Wilber 

10,695 4,957 4,057 1,438 697 627 451 887 242 114 38 53 21 27 

$1 to $99 ......... 
$100 to $249· ..... 
$250 to $399 ...... 
$400.to = ...... 
$500 to ...... 
$500 to $799· ..... 
$800 tO $999 ...... 
$1,000 to $1,199 .. 
$1,200 to $1,499·. . .......... 
$1,500 to $1,999·. 
$2,000 to $2,499 .. 5,858 ........... . ......... ····!"'···· $2,500 to $2,999 .. 4,163 (l,612 .......... 
$3,000 to $3,999·. - 685 2,312 3,093 ......... 
$4,000 to $4,999•. 9 30 953 1,073 
$15,000 to $5,999 .. 3 10 349 4'76 
$6,0QO to $7 ,999 .. 1 15 220 '7la ······ .... 
'~~b~ t~ $:~~009 ........ 1 1o 106 380 . ......... 

3 71 877 
$20,000 to $29,999 10 237 
$30,000 to $39,999 5 112 
$40' 000 to $49' 999 2 38 
$50,000 to $74, q99 50 
$75,000 to $99,999 3 21 
$100,000 "?d over 27 

1J>oes not include farms with no farm products sold or used, or unclassified farms. See State tables 4, 7, and 8· 
2Includes value of farm pro<blcts for farm households' use. Does not include value of p~oducts fed to livestock or used for seed on farm where produced. 
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